

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.26155/10 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4619/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLA No. 1231/2008

PULI SUBRAMANYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. G.Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We had earlier rejected the
petitioner's prayer for bail on 14th May, 2010.
Considering that the conviction is under Section
302 IPC, we are still not inclined to grant bail on
the fresh application at this stage. The same is
accordingly rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master