

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4619/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in CRLA No. 1231/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PULI SUBRAMANYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(with appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
 Mrs. G.Madhavi, Adv.
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
St.of AP Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

 Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner having been convicted under Section 302 IPC and having been sentenced for life imprisonment, we are not inclined to entertain the third prayer for bail made, when he has undergone only three years out of the said sentence. The prayer for bail is, accordingly, rejected once again.

Let the matter be listed for admission immediately after the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master