

"

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO.26829 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1387 OF 2011

PULI SUBRAMANYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report )

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. a. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. nain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No. 26829 of 2013 is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

